certain Promissory Note, of which a copy is attached to the Mortgage, and which is dated 
November 24, 2015, and recorded in Official Records Book 27952, Page 334, in the Public 
Records of Palm Beach County, Florida, in the original principal sum of One Hundred Fifteen 
Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($115,000.00) (the "Note"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the Mortgage as hereinafter set out. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable 
consideration paid by the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

[...]

Lease Agreement dated October 23, 2013, as amended and restated by an Amended and 
Restated ,Ground Lease with 'the West Palm Beach Housing Authority, whose consent to this 
Mortgage is attach.ed hereto and made a part hereof. Mortgagee has this date loaned One 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($115,000) to Mortgagor and in connection therewith 
Mortgagor has this date executed and delivered to Mortgagee its Promissory Note in that 
amount (the "Note"). A true copy of the Note is annexed hereto as Exhibit B and fo.rms a part 
hereof. 

This Mortgage 'is given in accordance with that certain Loan Agreement between Mortgagor